TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Train Like A Freak Apparel, LLC		01/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Take Life Further, LLC
Street Address:	3931 SW 30th Avenue
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33312
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88215706	TAKE LIFE FURTHER
Serial Number:	88214708	TLF
Registration Number:	5001666	TLF
Registration Number:	4498531	
Registration Number:	3429294	TLF APPAREL
Registration Number:	3404256	TRAIN LIKE A FREAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128847352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123273328

Email: trademark@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Roach

Address Line 1: 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Roach
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Amanda Roach
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0221

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Assigment for Take Life Further#page1.tif source=US Assigment for Take Life Further#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Train Like A Freak Apparel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 5901 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 225, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR", hereby, transfers, assigns, and conveys to Take Life Further, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 3931 SW 30th Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to US Applications and Registrations attached hereto as **EXHIBIT A**, as well as any goodwill associated with the business symbolized by these trademarks listed in **EXHIBIT A**; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; the right to sue for any and all past infringement which may have occurred at any time up to the date of this present TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT; and any and all United States and/or foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may issue on the same in the future.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it is transferring any rights it has with respect to the above-described worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that to the best of its knowledge no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer, as well as to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the trademarks listed in **EXHIBIT A**.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all trademark registrations or renewal registrations to ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant to Amin Talati Wasserman LLP, located at 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000, Chicago, Illinois 60606 the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or, the Trademarks Office(s) of any foreign country or region.

Date:	1-20-20	By:
		(Printed Name)
		(Title) CEO/PRES TRAINLIKEA MUNK Apparelle

1

TRAIN LIKE AFREAK APPAREL, LLC

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks for Assignment

	Serial Numbe	r Reg. Number	Word Mark
1	88215706		TAKE LIFE FURTHER
2	88214708		TLF
3	86728229	5001666	TLF:
\$	85483649	4498531	
5	77073645	3429294	TLF APPAREL
6	77073004	3404256	TRAIN LIKE A FREAI